1
ITEMS #5287444, #5287445, #74-BRT2-PSMB
ROMAN TUB
FAUCET
MODELS 74-BRT2-PSBN, 74-BRT2-PSCH,
74-BRT2-PSMB
Español p. 9
05-2023SS00000

Clean periodically with a soft cloth. Avoid abrasive cleaners, steel wool, and harsh chemicals as these will dull the finish
and void your warranty.
If the faucet installation doesn't deliver water properly or leaks, finding the cause and fixing it can be easy.
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS (continued)
11. After installation is complete, turn on the water supply and allow both hot and
cold water to run for at least one minute to flush away any debris that could
cause damage to internal parts. While the water is running, check for leaks. If
leaks occur, gently tighten the nut on the connection that is leaking. Turn off
the water.
11
7
REPLACEMENT PARTS
ROUGH-IN
PART DESCRIPTION PART # PART # PART #
74-BRT2-PSBN 74-BRT2-PSCH 74-BRT2-PSMB
1 Left Handle RP 90132BN RP 90132CH RP 90132MB
2 Right Handle RP 90135BN RP 90135CH RP 90135MB
3 Cold & Hot Handle Index RP 90137 RP 90137 RP 90137
4 Set Screws (2) RP 90138 RP 90138 RP 90138
5 Nut RP 90139 RP 90139 RP 90139
6 Ceramic Cartridge
Assembly - HOT RP 90140 RP 90140 RP 90140
7 Ceramic Cartridge
Assembly - COLD RP 90141 RP 90141 RP 90141
8 Flange RP 90142BN RP 90142CH RP 90142MB
9 Nut and Mounting Washer RP 90143 RP 90143 RP 90143
10 Metal Mounting Washer
& Nut RP 90144 RP 90144 RP 90144
11 Spout RP 90145BN RP 90145CH RP 90145MB
12 Aerator, Washer & Nut RP 90146 RP 90146 RP 90146
13 Flange RP 90147BN RP 90147CH RP 90147MB
14 Spout Mounting Washers
& Nuts RP 90148 RP 90148 RP 90148
15 Supply Hose (1) RP 90149 RP 90149 RP 90149
For replacement parts, call our customer service department at 866-389 8827, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, Monday - Sunday.